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Table of benefits per insured person

 

   
  

1.000,00€
300,00€
200,00€

 
   
  300,00€
   
  
 150,00€

150,00€
150,00€
300,00€

 
   
  
   
 

300,00€
Unlimited
2.000,00€
Included

2.000,00€
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
1.000,00€

Unlimited
500,00€

   
Unlimited
2.000,00€ 

10.000,00€ 
Unlimited
Unlimited

Included
Included
Included
Included

 
   
 1.000.000,00€
 
   
  
 30.000,00€

30.000,00€
 
   
 
 Included
   

 3.000,00€
3.000,00€

 
   
 1.500,00€

 

   
  

1.000,00€
300,00€
200,00€

 
   
 300,00€
   
  
 150,00€

150,00€
150,00€
300,00€

 
   
  
   
 

300,00€
Unlimited
2.000,00€
Included

2.000,00€
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
1.000,00€

Unlimited
500,00€

   
Unlimited
2.000,00€

10.000,00€
Unlimited
Unlimited

Included
Included
Included
Included

 
   
 1.000.000,00€
 
   
  
 30.000,00€

30.000,00€
 
   
 
 Included
   

 3.000,00€
3.000,00€

 
   
 1.500,00€

 
           

1. LUGGAGE     
1.1 MATERIAL LOSS        
1.2 LUGGAGE DELAY  
1.3 PROCESSING COSTS INCURRED AS A RESULT OF LOSS OF DOCUMENTS    
 
2. TRIP DELAYS     
2.1 DELAY IN THE MEANS OF TRANSPORT USED FOR THE OUTBOUND TRIP     
 ·  € 150.00, if the delay is over 6 hours   
 ·  € 150.00 more, if the delay is over 6 hours.    
2.2 LOSS OF CONNECTIONS DUE TO DELAYS IN THE MEANS OF TRANSPORT     
2.3 DENIAL OF BOARDING (“OVER BOOKING”)
2.4 CANCELLATION OF THE OUTBOUND TRIP ON THE MEANS OF TRANSPORT DUE TO A STRIKE   
2.5 CANCELATION OF THE OUTBOUND SCHEDULED FLIGHT BY THE AIRLINE COMPANY   
 
3. ASSISTANCE TO PERSONS     
3.1 MEDICAL, SURGICAL, PHARMACEUTICAL AND HOSPITALIZATION COSTS    
 ·  Expenses in Europe due to an illness or accident occurring in Europe

    
 ·  Dental expenses         
3.2 ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR HOSPITALISATION DEPOSIT     
3.3 CRISIS THERAPY DURING TRIP         
3.4 URGENT DISPATCH OF MEDICATION NOT EXISTING ABROAD      
3.5 EXPENSES FOR EXTENDING THE STAY AT THE HOTEL €100.00/day up to      
3.6 REPATRIATION OR MEDICAL TRANSPORT OF THE INJURED OR ILL     
3.7 RETURN TO THE DESTINATION COUNTRY IN CASE OF MEDICAL REPATRIATION    
3.8 TRANSPORTATION OF TWO COMPANIONS IN CASE OF HOSPITALIZATION     
3.9 ACCOMMODATION FOR THE COMPANIONS €100.00/day up to       
3.10 REPATRIATION OR TRANSPORT OF THE DECEASED       
3.11 REPATRIATION OF BELONGINGS IN THE EVENT OF DEATH      
3.12 MORTAL REMAINS ESCORT max. 2 companions    
 ·  Transportation         
 ·  Accommodations costs €200.00/day up to        
3.13 ADVANCE OF FUNDS         
3.14 EARLY RETURN DUE TO THE DEATH OF A NON-INSURED FAMILY MEMBER     
3.15 EARLY RETURN DUE TO EXTRAORDINARY RISKS       
3.16 TRANSMISSION OF MESSAGES       
3.17 ASSISTANCE IN LOCATING DELIVERY OF LUGGAGE      
3.18 INTERPRETER SERVICE        
3.19 TRAVEL ASSISTANCE         
 
4. PERSONAL LIABILITY     
4.1 PRIVATE PERSONAL LIABILITY                   
 
5. ACCIDENTS     
5.1. ACCIDENTS DURING THE TRIP    
 ·  DEATH           
 ·  PERMANENT DISABILITY          
          Accumulation limit in the event of a claim: €3,000,000 regardless of the number of Insured affected. 
    
6. LEGAL PROTECTION DURING TRIP     
6.1 LEGAL ASSISTANCE         
 ·  Legal advice abroad    
 ·  Connection with our international network of lawyers:    
6.2 CLAIM FOR PERSONAL DAMAGES CAUSED BY A THIRD PARTY     
6.3 CRIMINAL DEFENCE ABROAD       
 
7. TRIP CANCELLATION     
7.1 TRAVEL CANCELLATION COSTS        

As indicated in 
the General 
Conditions

Unlimited

RISK COVERED LIMITS OF COVER PER PERSON  

OPTION A             OPTION B

Within the covers of Assistance to persons, claims due to the 
pandemic declared because of Covid19 are covered.
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Optional cover package

 

   
  

Optional

 
 Optional
   
  
 500,00€

5.000,00€
3.000,00€

150,00€
5.000,00€

                                  Up to 20 hours 
 
   
 

   
  
 

 

   
  

Optional

   
 Optional
   
  
   500,00€

5.000,00€
3.000,00€

150,00€
5.000,00€

Up to 20 hours
 
   

 
           

1. HOLIDAYS     
Only if you have taken out the optional package 1. HOLIDAYS will your policy coverage be extended as detailed 
in the general conditions. Please check it to verify the extend of your cover.    
 
2. SPORTS     
Only if you have taken out the optional package 2. SPORTS will your policy coverage be extended as detailed 
bellow (please check the general conditions to verify the extend of your cover):
     
 A     Interruption of sport activities     
 B     Hyperbaric chamber cost
 C     Material losses of sports equipment   
 D     Delay in the delivery of sports equipment
 E     Search and rescue cost
 F     Home help (only for residents in Spain)  
 
       

RISK COVERED LIMITS OF COVER PER PERSON  

OPTION A             OPTION B

The following packs and their covers will only be included in the policy if they have been individually taken out 
and the premium has been paid through the website www.oncampusabroad.com.

Holiday travel during the academic stay, outside the host country, is covered up to a maximum of five days. 
If you have taken out the Optional cover package 1. Holidays this period could be extended up to 30 days.

Basic data protection information
Basic data protection information is included in the policy. Furthermore, as a summary of the same and in accordance with the provisions 
of the current regulations on Personal Data Protection, we inform you that the personal data provided by you under this contract will be 
processed by ERGO SEGUROS DE VIAJE, SUCURSAL EN ESPAÑA  as the Data Controller, with the main purpose of managing the insurance 
policy you have taken out, as well as the other purposes included in your policy, such as the preparation of profiles in certain cases in 
order to price the premium. You have the right to access, rectify and delete, opposition, limitation of processing or request the transfer of 
your data, as well as withdraw the consent given, without affecting the lawfulness of the previous processing. You can exercise your 
rights, as well as contact our Data Protection Delegate by sending an e-mail to the following address dpd@ergo-segurosdeviaje.es  
should you consider that your rights are not being adequately addressed you can contact the Spanish Data Protection Agency.
You can check the complete information on data protection in the relevant section in the general conditions of this policy, the full content 
is available at:  https://www.ergo-segurosdeviaje.es/proteccion-de-datos/

The Insured acknowledges having received together with this document, the General Conditions, which as a whole constitute the 
covers of their insurance, and which are not valid and do not produce any effect separately, expressing their full and total 
conformity with each of the stipulations contained therein.
The Insured specifically accepts the limitations and exclusions stated in the General Conditions of this Policy.


